UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC Petitioner

v.

APLIX IP HOLDINGS CORPORATION Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2015-00230 Patent No. 7,463,245

**PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO PENG LIM** 

U.S. Patent No. 7,463,245 IPR2015-00230

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, the Petitioner, by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner's expert, Mr. Peng Lim, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken at 9:00 a.m. on October 28, 2015 at the Sheraton Hotel, 625 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94301, and shall continue day to day until completed. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Patent Owner's expert.

Dated: September 22, 2015

Respectfully submitted, ERISE IP, P.A.

BY: <u>/s/ Abran J. Kean</u> Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 Abran J. Kean, Reg. No. 58,540 6201 College Blvd., Ste. 300 Overland Park, KS 66211

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

## U.S. Patent No. 7,463,245 IPR2015-00230

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on September 22, 2015 the foregoing *Petitioner's Deposition Notice of Peng Lim* was served via electronic filing with the Board on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Michael Mauriel, USPTO Reg. No. 44,226 Sherman W. Kahn (pro hac vice) MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LLP 15 West 26<sup>th</sup> Street, Floor 7 New York, NY 10010 Telephone: (212) 529-5131 Ex. 101 Facsimile: (212) 529-5132 E-mail: mmauriel@mkwllp.com skahn@mkwllp.com

Robert J. Gilbertson (pro hac vice) Sybil L. Dunlop (pro hac vice) X. Kevin Zhao (pro hac vice) GREENE ESPEL PLLP 222 South Ninth Street, Ste. 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 373-0830 Facsimile: (612) 373-0929 E-mail: bgilbertson@greeneespel.com sdunlop@greeneespel.com

Dated: September 22, 2015

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted, ERISE IP, P.A.

BY: <u>/s/ Abran J. Kean</u> Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 Abran J. Kean, Reg. No. 58,540

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER